
RESOURCE LIST FOR GERMANY 
 
This list was generously shared by Thomas Florio. It is good to have for reference, but the 
panel was unanimous in advising that managers want to see you in action, and that little is 
to be gained by contacting them with an email. It would be instructive to visit their websites. 
 
For ‘fest’ engagement in Germany, especially for smaller and medium sized theatres: 
 
ZAV (no agency fee!) 
Bundesagentur für Arbeit 
Zentrale Auslands- und Fachvermittlung (ZAV)  
Georg-Habel-Straße 5 
81241 München 
Frau Christine Strasser 
Tel. +49 89 38 1707 32 
Email: christine.strasser@arbeitsagentur.de 
http://zav.arbeitsagentur.de/kv/Home/Homepage.html__nnn=true 
 
Lore Blümel Opern- und Konzertagentur 
Heiglhofstr. 49  
81377 München 
Tel. +49 89 8 59 38 64 
Email: OpKoAg-BLUEMEL@t-online.de 
http://www.lore-bluemel.de/html/js.htm 
 
Opernagentur Inge Tennigkeit 
Humboldtstr. 60 
40237 Düsseldorf 
Tel. +49 211 516 0060 
Email: opera@tennigkeit-ag.de 
www.tennigkeit-agentur.de 
 
H&H Künstleragentur Leipzig München 
Gerhard Hüttl 
Postfach 900562 
81505 München 
T: +49 89 69 70 89 99 
Email: huettl@hh-kuenstleragentur.de 
www.hh-kuenstleragentur.de 
 
Theateragentur Neil Thornborrow 
Drakestr. 2 
40545 Düsseldorf 
Tel. +49 211 57 80 51 
Email: thornborrow.agent@t-online.de 
 
Theateragentur Bernhard Preuss 
Georgstraße 38 
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30159 Hannover 
Deutschland 
E-mail: agentur-preuss@gmx.de 
Phone: +49 511 470 77 12 
Fax: +49 511 898 17 32 
 
For major theatres in Germany: 
 
Theateragentur Heidi Steinhaus 
Herzogparkstr. 3 
81679 München 
Tel. +49 89 93 93 01 10 
Email: steinhaus@heidi-steinhaus.de 
http://www.heidi-steinhaus.de 
 
Bühnen u. Konzertagentur Marianne Boettger 
Dahlmannstr. 9 
10629 Berlin 
Tel. +49 30 324 85 27 
Email: agency@boettger-berlin.de 
www.boettger-berlin.de 
 
For Austria 
 
Kuenstleragentur Dr. Raab & Dr. Boehm GmbH 
Plankengasse 7 
A-1010 Wien 
Tel: + 43 1 512 05 01    
Email: office@rbartists.at 
www.rbartists.at 
  
Opera4u.com GmbH  
Mag. Kurt-Walther Schober, 
Director Artist Management 
Hermanngasse 3  
A-1070 Wien 
Tel.: +43-1-5137592-0  
Email: schober@opera4u.com 
http://www.opera4u.com 
 
For Switzerland 
 
Caecilia 
Mariano Horak 
Rennweg 14 
CH-8001 Zürich 
Tel: +41  44 221 3388 
horak@caecilia-lyric.ch 
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Balmer & Dixon Management AG 
Rudolf Balmer 
Kreuzstr. 82 
8032 Zürich 
Tel. +41 43 244 86-41 
Email: mail@badix.ch 
 
Artist Management Zürich 
Rita Schütz 
Rütistrasse 52 
CH-8044  Zürich-Gockhausen 
Tel. +41 44 821 89 57 
schuetz@artistsman.com 
 
Weitere: 
 
Boris Orlob Management 
Jägerstr. 70 
10117 Berlin 
Fon: + 49-172-6228610 
Office Mannheim: +49-621-4519410 
Fax: +49-30-20450849 
E-Mail: info@orlob.net 
Web: www.orlob.net 
 
Stephan Brekelmans 
INTERARTISTS AMSTERDAM 
Classical Music Management 
Willemsparkweg 114, 1071 HN Amsterdam 
Telephone: +31(0)20-6754061 
Mobile:+31(0)621838293 
Fax:+31(0)20- 6754771 
www.interartists.nl 
stephan.brekelmans@interartists.nl 
 
Alferink Artist Management 
www.alferink.org 
Theo A. Van den Bogaard 
info@alferink.org 
 
TURNUS Konzert-und Theater-Agentur 
Rainer Zagovec 
Rathaus Strasse 42 
D-65428 Rüsselsheim · GERMANY 
Tel.: 0049-6142-31681 
Fax: 0049-6142-301124 
agentur@zagovec-artists.de 
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www.zagovec-artists.de 
 
Alferink Artist Management 
www.alferink.org 
Theo A. Van den Bogaard 
info@alferink.org 
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